# L10000068938

	,	
(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PłCK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.
(Bus	siness Entity Na	me)
(Doc	cument Number)	)
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	i i
		A. LUNI
	Office Use Or	JUN <b>29</b> 2010

EXAMINER



800182609298

06/28/10--01022--013 \*\*125.00

2910 JUN 28 PM 12: 31

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:

TO:	Registration S Division of Co					
SUBJEC	CT: Baywoo	d Consulting Group LL	С			
	1.	Name of Limit	ted Liability Con	ipany		
The encl	osed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for fil	ing.		
Please re	eturn all corresp	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the followi	ng:		
9	Steven Cohe	ח				
			Name of Person			
<u>_</u>	Baywood Cor	nsulting Group			,	211
			Firm/Company		227	₹ -
1	488 NW Lak	e Pt.			7 % X	JUN 28
			Address		राज्	
S	Stuart FL 349	94				PH 12:
_		Cit	y/State and Zip Co	ide	© ri 3-	<u> </u>
В	aywo'odCon:	sultingGroup@gmail.con				
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual re	port notification)		
For furth	er information	concerning this matter, please	e call:			
Steven	Cohen		at ( 716	,432-4279		
		of Person		de & Daytime Telep	phone Number	
Enclose	d is a check fo	or the following amount:				
<b>□</b> \$125.0	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Fil Certified C (additional co	_	\$160.00 Filing For Certificate of State Certified Copy (additional copy is en	tus &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registr Divisio Clifton 2661 E	Courier Address ation Section of Corporations Building xecutive Center Cassee, FL 32301		

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Baywood Consulting Group LLC.	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabili	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1488 NW Lake Pt.	1488 NW Lake Pt.
Stuart FL 34994	Stuart FL 34994
Florida street addi STUART  City, Star  Having been named as registered agent and to a liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  FL 34994  te, and Zip  accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as a light of the same of the same of all limited with the provisions of all
statutes relating to the proper and complete per accept the obligations of my position as regis	eformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and tered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Registered Agent's Signatu	ve (REQUIRED)
Registered Agent's Signatu	he (undough)
CONTIL Page 1	•
E	

## **ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):**

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

10 (CD)1 1 (	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGR	Steven Cohen
	1488 NW Lake Pt.
	Stuart FL 34994
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	\$2.5 <b>2</b>
	THE TAX PARTIES AND THE PARTIE
	<u></u>
	THE W
	Dr. (17)
<i>a</i> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	in the date of filing; June 28, 2010 (OPTIONAL) ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days p
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date model of days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days p
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date me do days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me (In accordance we of this document)	ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days p
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date model of days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a model of this document date.	nember of an authorized representative of a member.  Tith section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution constitutes an affiguration under the penalties of perjury

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)